111
DC: 0.53W； AC: 0.9VA
Features
Dielectric
strength
Shock
resistance
Coil power

DC: 5 to 110VDC
(XXX)2
ORDERING INFORMATION
Type
Coil voltage
Termination
5: AgSnO2  Alloy
Insulation standard
5 F 2
1:button type
2:Without button type
XXX: Customer special requirement           Nil: Standard
Mounting termination
1Z: 1 Form C
2Z: 2 Form C
D: With LED
DJ1: With LED and diode(1:"+")
DJ: With LED and diode(1:"-")
DE: LED,RC circuit
Nil: Indicator-free type(only 1C)
2: QC
2) The customer special requirement express as special code after evaluating by Hongfa.
1)
2)
Component code
A: AC  NiI: DC
F: Class F
113
31.1
29max
HF157F/□ □ □ □ -1Z25 FD 2 (□ □ □ )
HF157F/□ □ □ □ -1Z25FD2(□ □ □ )
2 4 3
1
5
1
5
2 4 3
1
5
2 4 3 1
5
2 4 3
HF157F/□ □ □ □ -1Z25FDJ2(□ □ □ )
HF157F/□ □ □ □ -1Z25FDJ12(□ □ □) HF157F/□ □ □ □ -1Z25FDE2(□ □ □ )
17.5
5.2 5.2
10
with LED
-
+
+
-
Outline  Dimensions
5xØ1.8
(With LED) (With LED,fly-wheel diode1:"-")
(With LED,fly-wheel diode1:"+") (With LED,RC circuit)
Unit: mmOUTLINE DIMENSIONS, WIRING DIAGRAM AND PC BOARD LAYOUT
(Bottom view)
Wiring Diagram
4.7x0.5(5 terminals)
1
5
2 4 3 1
5
2 4 3
HF157F/□ □ □ □ -1Z25FD1(□ □ □ ) HF157F/□ □ □ □ -1Z25FDJ1(□ □ □ )
HF157F/□ □ □ □ -1Z25FDJ11(□ □ □ ) HF157F/□ □ □ □ -1Z25FDE1(□ □ □ )
1
5
2 4 3 1
5
2 4 3